services provided by the supplier as part of the contract.

Nature of leasing activities (in the capacity as lessee)

The group leases a number of properties in the jurisdictions from which it operates.  In some jurisdictions
it is customary for lease contracts to provide for payments to increase each year by inflation or and in
others to be reset periodically to market rental rates.  In some jurisdictions, for property leases the
periodic rent is fixed over the lease term.

The group also leases certain items of plant and equipment.  In some contracts for services with
distributors, those contracts contain a lease of vehicles.  Leases of plant, equipment and vehicles
comprise only fixed payments over the lease terms.

The percentages in the table below reflect the current proportions of lease payments that are either fixed
or variable.  The sensitivity reflects the impact on the carrying amount of lease liabilities and right-of-use
assets if there was an uplift of 5% on the balance sheet date to lease payments that are variable.

31 December 2024 Lease
Contracts

Fixed
payments

Variable
payments Sensitivity

 Number % % CU'000
Property leases with payments linked to

inflation 3 - 25% ±495
Property leases with periodic uplifts to

market rentals 6 - 40% ±791
Property leases with fixed payments 2 15% - -
Leases of plant and equipment 46 17% - -
Vehicle leases 3 3% - -
 _______ _______ _______ _______
 60 35% 65% ±1,286
 _______ _______ _______ _______

See next page for comparative information.

if the renegotiation results in one or more additional assets being leased for an amount
commensurate with the standalone price for the additional rights-of-use obtained, the
modification is accounted for as a separate lease in accordance with the above policy
in all other cases where the renegotiation increases the scope of  the lease (whether that is an
extension to the lease term, or one or more additional assets being leased), the lease liability is
remeasured using the discount rate applicable on the modification date, with the right-of-use